

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 432

ANSWERED ON 04.02.2022


INDUSTRIES SET UP IN MAHARASHTRA


432. DR. FAUZIA KHAN:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) the number of major industries set up in Maharashtra during the last five years along with locations thereof;


(b) the details of the overall performance from the specific point of view of profit;


(c) whether Government has any plan for setting up any major industry in the

Marathwada region of the State with a view to developing the same and also for providing

employment; and


(d) if so, the details thereof along with the provisions made in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Since Industry is a State subject, no centralized data regarding industries set up in any part of the country is maintained by the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI).


(b) to (d): Does not arise.

******

